

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, Western Block Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091

No. 1892-IE

Date: 25/06/2025

NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased to declare that the services of Shri Somnath Dev, Shri Suman Dey Sarkar, Shri Arup Kar and Shri Diganta Maity, Superintending Engineers (Civil) of I&W Dte., borne in the cadre of the West Bengal Engineering Service (Irrigation) under the Irrigation & Waterways Department are hereby regularized in their existing posts with effect from the date(s) of their joining in the said post on promotion.

This Notification is issued in continuation of this Department's earlier Notification No. 2833-IE dated 12/11/2024 and Notification No. 507-IE dated 24/02/2025 respectively.

By order of the Governor/-

5dr

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Date: 25/06/2025

No.1892 /1(10)-IE-3M-63/2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- Principal Accountant General (A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata- 700001 1.
- PS to the Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department. 2.
- OSD to the Hon'ble MOS, I & W Department 3.
- Pr. P.S to the Additional Chief Secretary, I & W Department. 4.
- P.A to the Secretary, I&W Department 5.
- Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&W Dte.
- 6. Chief Engineer..... I&W Dte.
- Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer..... 7.
- 8. Shri, S.E (Civil), I&W Dte.
- Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell, I&W Dte. with the request to upload this Notification in the 9. 10. Department's website.

retary to the Joint Se Government of West Bengal